
'8-Aug-08 Well Inspection History 

T H O M A S S T A T E 

A R T E S I A County Name: E D D Y 

S : 9 T: 18S R: 2 8 E 

API Number: 30-015-02672-00-00 W e " Name & No. 

Operator: S A N D L O T T E N E R G Y ( J A C K I E B R E W E R D B District 

Field: T H O M A S S T A T E Legal 

Well Type: O I L ( P R O D U C I N G ) 

Insp. Dt. Insp. Type Insp. Purpose Insp. No. RmdyRqDt Insp. By Viol. SNC Failed Codes 

7/25/2007 Routine/Penodic Normal Routine Activity iMLB07206381 211 

No pumping unit on well. Heavy contamination at well head area. Numerous areas of contamination at tank battery situated just West of well. 

7/10/2006 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iVAB06191383 208 

7/3/2006 File and Compliance Review Normal Routine Activity iPCH0618440 210 

No electric meter or power to pumping unit. Large area of release and contamination at well head,flow line,around tanks .knock outs,and 
pumps. Tanks leaking. 

10/20/2005 Compliance Verification Normal Routine Activity iCLB05293393 212 

Took samples along north side of tanks. 
Sample 1: 32.76657N 104.17403W 6 inches 
Sample 2: 32.76660N 104.17835W 6 inches 
Sample 3: 32.76671 N 104.17400W 6 inches 

Tanks: 
32.76668N 104.17410W 
32.76665N 104.17409W 
32.76661N 104.17411W 
32.76664N 104.17403W 

Tank 4 is horizontal oil and gas separator. 

Gun barrel: 32.76655N 104.17408W 

Gun barrel has been moved and is lying on it's side approx 50 feet south of original location. 
8/29/2005 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMLB05241534 211 

No indication of recent activity at well site. Electric meter has been pulled at pole. Tank battery located West of well site has tank leaking what 
appears to be produced water. Leak appears to be in bottom of tank producing a slow trickle out from under tank. Various other areas of 
contamination at battery. 

8/19/2004 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iGEG0423249 209 

Electricity off. 

11/12/2002 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity . iMLB02318566 211 Y 

Tank battery for this well has numerous leaks. Produce water is standing in several areas and has run out into pasture approx. 50-75 yards. 
Violation Rule 13 and Rule 116. 

10/8/2002 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMLB02281435 211 

Some contamination at well head. Check production. PJ BT 

10/18/1999 Routine/Periodic Status Check iELG0002503 207 
A-OK. All Equipment and Location in Good Shape. B/T 

Total Inspections Performed: 9 

Jackie Brewer D/B/A 
Sandlott Energy 

De Novo Case 14074 
Tnomas state ,00! OCD Exhibit No. 13 
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